

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.9120 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
04.	12.07.2024	<u>DR.KMR,J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned Standing Counsel for APGENCO are present. On a perusal of the docket proceedings, this Court observed that, on an earlier occasion i.e., on 05.07.2024, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he filed a petition vide USR.No.56410 of 2023 on 19.06.2023. On verifying the proceeding sheet, it is observed that, Registry has made an endorsement on the docket proceedings stating that I.A.USR.No.56410 of 2023 has been returned. In view of the above, petitioner's counsel is directed to comply the objections and file the same before the Registry by the next date of hearing. Post on 19.07.2024. <u>DR.KMR,J</u> BMS	